
5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Re-Authorization ofExecutive Branch to Implement Capital Project Funding 

for the Cultural CenterlMuseum) 

RESOLUTION NO. 04-634 

1 WHEREAS, theTohono O'odhamLegislativeCouncllhasauthorizedtheCulturalCenterlMuseum 

2 as a Capital Project in fiscal Year 2000 and committed revenues for the Cultural 

3 CenterlMuseum Project in the amount of515,191,080.00 under Resolution No 2000­

4 275; and 

WHEREAS, these revenues extend beyond the current ftscal year 2004; and 

6 WHEREAS, the authorityofthe Executive Branch to implementthe activities beyondthecurrent 

7 ftscal year requires re-authorization by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll 

8 Resolution No. 2000-446; and 

9 WHEREAS, thetimelinein ResolutionNo. 2000-375 for estimatedexpendituresmustbemodifted 

to correspond to the Cultural CenterlMuseum Project's budget for Fiscal year 2005; 

11 and 

12 WHEREAS, theCulturalCenterlMuseumProject'sexpenditures todate, projectedexpenditures, 

13 and projections for future fiscal years are provided for review: 

14 Actual Expenditures FY 1999-FY 2003 5366,757.11 

Projected Expenditures FY 2004 51,150,000.00 

16 Budgeted for FY 2005 512,032,176.32 

17 Projected Budgetfor FY 2006 51,642,146.57 

18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Counell hereby 

19 authorizes 512,032.176.32fortheCulturalCenterlMuseumProject'sbudgetforFiscal 

Year 2005. 

21 BE IT FINALLY REVOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll authorizes the 

22 Chairwoman ofthe Nation, to wit, to expend funds for the Cultural CenterlMuseum 

23 Project. 

24 Theforegoing Resolution was passedbythe TohonoO'odham LegislativeCounellonthe30TS
• Day 

ofNOVEMBER,2004atameetingatwhichaquorumwaspresentwithavoteofl.997.8 FOR; 465.6 
26 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 166.3[06] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested inthe Councll by 
27 Section 1 t:!Ilal of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the 
28 Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
29 Secretary - Indian AtTairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
30 18,1934 (48 Stat. 984). 
31 
32 
33 
34 ;. 
35 .di~ayol ~36 ,200' 

lsi 0 Lopez, ~egislative Chairman 

http:51,642,146.57
http:512,032,176.32
http:51,150,000.00
http:5366,757.11
http:of515,191,080.00


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


46 


RESOLUTION NO. 04-634 

(Re-Authorization of Executive Branch to Implement Capital Project Funding for the Cultural 

Center/Museum) 

Page20f2 


ATT 

e Lopez, Acting Legishitive Secretary 

31-L! day of ~004. 
Said Resolution was submitted f9r apprOValM~f the Chairwoman of the Tohono 
O'9flham Nation on the V5> ~ci day of ~ , 2004 at o'clock, 
--t::-.M., pursuant to the provisions ofSection SofArticle VII ofthe Constitutionandwill become 
e:ffective uponherapprovaloruponher failure toeitherapproveordisapproveitwithin48 hours 
ofsubmittal. 

[viAPPROVED 

[] DISAPPROVED 

Onthe!1!!;daYOf ,2004~k£ 

VIVIANJU 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the t?JIi: day of 

1I_"':;~~':"=£1uIrJr.L:.::..:.:....L..:..__' 2004, at q. tlrJ o'clock, ~.M. 



RESOLUTION NO. 04-634 


ACTION: RE-AUTHORIZATION OF EXECUTIVE BRANCH TO IMPLEMENT CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDING FOR THE 
CULTURAL CENTER/MUSEUM 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILMAN VERLON JOSE 

DATE: NOVEMBER 30, 2004 

#OF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X 

192.6 (Nicholas Jose) 
2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X 

(Rita Martinez) 

SELLS I. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X 

465.6 ( ) 
232.80 X2. EVELYN JUAN 

( ) 

SCHUKTOAK l. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X 

176.1 ( ) 
88.05 X2. PHYLLIS JUAN 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER I. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X 

215.4 (Olivia Liston-Villegas) 
X2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 

(Eleanor Hunter) 

SAN LUCY l. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X 

166.3 ( ) 
83.15 X2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 87.70 X X 

175.4 ( ) 
87.70 X2. PATRICIA CRUZ 

( ) 

HICKIWAN I. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X X 

170.3 (Mary E. Sam) 
85.15 X2. SANDRA ORTEGA 

( ) 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X 

191.4 ( ) 
95.70 X X2. MICHAEL FLORES 

(Willard Manuel) 

GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X 

253.6 
(Jonas Robles) 

X2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 
(Roberta Picard) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X X 

258.9 (Juanita Homer) 
129.45 X

2. VERLON M. JOSE 
(David Garcia) 

BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X 

364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 
182.05 X

2. FRANCESG.ANTONE 
( ) 

TOTAL 2,629.7 1,997.8 465.6 -0­ 166.3 [06] 

"''''PASSED VOTES 


